
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1274   1084    100     90
2 Buckinghamshire   1211   1001     90    120
3 Leicestershire & Rutland   1133    973     50    110
4 Powys   1115   1005    110      0
5 Birmingham   1101    931     70    100
6 Cambridgeshire   1053    913     60     80
7 Avon   1038    888     80     70
8 Cheshire   1027    847    120     60
9 Individuals    754    754      0      0

10 North Yorkshire    367    367      0      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 139 Euan Workman Surrey                 288 100   90  98
2 164 Eifion Holder Powys                  287  100 94  93  
3 142 Will Farrar Surrey                 283  92 98  93  
4 121 Marcel Ewertowski Leicestershire & Rutlan 280  92 92   96
5 163 Alfie Godsall Powys                  273  87 90  96  
6 175 Riley Jones Individuals            272 83  100  89  
7 111 Caleb Wilson Cambridgeshire         271 83  88  100  
8 140 Harry Baxter Surrey                 267  81 96   90

9= 167 David Onohwakpo Buckinghamshire        261 83   86  92
9= 168 Chukwudi Onyebuchi Buckinghamshire        261 83  80  98  

11= 133 Thomas Darbyshire Cheshire               253  96  93  64
11= 146 Celvin Barbosa-Goa Avon                   253 83  82   88
11= 169 Zeyn Shillingford Buckinghamshire        253 90   69  94
14= 112 Joshua Dawe Cambridgeshire         250 94  70   86
14= 153 Adhavaith Prabhakaran Birmingham             250 74   96  80
16 174 Jakub Skamla Individuals            247  81 86  80  
17 144 Will Stevenson Surrey                 246 74   83 89  
18 118 Thomas Mansfield Leicestershire & Rutlan 239 64   93  82
19 155 Davyn Asolaste Birmingham             238 94   62 82  
20 141 Callum Dallaway Surrey                 237 83  76   78
21 176 Oghosa Igbinedion Individuals            235  87 64  84  
22 122 Josh Fish Leicestershire & Rutlan 232  98 58   76
23 160 Evan Lewis Powys                  231 98   75  58
24 170 Nathan Prideaux Buckinghamshire        226  92 56  78  
25 157 Akorede Raheem Birmingham             224  84 78  62  

26= 120 Ephraim Beya Leicestershire & Rutlan 222 70  66  86  
26= 171 Oladipo Akib Buckinghamshire        222  68 54   100
28= 148 Shay Melias Avon                   219  60  75  84
28= 156 Calum Ashford Birmingham             219  73 74  72  
30 143 Noah Baker Surrey                 217  54  98 65  
31 134 Christian Morrell-Santana Cheshire               216 58  84  74  

32= 147 Ewan Hussey Avon                   214  56  88 70  
32= 161 Shay Paul Powys                  214 94  60   60
34= 154 Charlie Hughes Birmingham             212 74  72   66
34= 172 Daniel Southgate Buckinghamshire        212  64  72 76  
36 135 Lewis Blake Cheshire               206 68   64  74
37 128 Murray Barnard North Yorkshire        204  77  79 48  

38= 116 Patrizio Pham Perrone Cambridgeshire         202  73  59  70
38= 150 Winston Joseph Avon                   202 66  68  68  
40 158 Muayyad Mohamed Birmingham             198  70  66  62
41 165 Joshua Jones Powys                  197  62  83 52  
42 123 Alex Suart Leicestershire & Rutlan 196  50  100 46  
43 149 Momin Elijadel-Suner Avon                   195  77 50   68
44 113 Daniel Fannon Cambridgeshire         190 56  62   72
45 119 Sacchan Wilson Leicestershire & Rutlan 188 54   79 55  
46 115 Logan Lester Cambridgeshire         187  66  56 65  
47 114 Dexter Moore Cambridgeshire         181  52  69 60  
48 151 Yat Lai Lam Avon                   173 61   54 58  



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

49 137 Jack Leyfield Cheshire               172  58  59 55  
50 126 Adam O'Neill North Yorkshire        163 61  52  50  
51 132 Noah Whitlow Cheshire               152  48 48   56
52 138 Issac Bird Cheshire               142 52  46  44  

53= 117 Tabe Van Paridon (reserve)Cambridgeshire         0       
53= 124 Oliver Crone Leicestershire & Rutlan 0       
53= 125 Macauley Wilson North Yorkshire        0       
53= 129 Nathaniel Wade North Yorkshire        0       
53= 145 Kuba Gawronski Surrey                 0       
53= 159 Giovanni Williams Birmingham             0       
53= 173 Caleb Alman Buckinghamshire        0       



Team Results Cambridgeshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1274   1084    100     90
2 Buckinghamshire   1211   1001     90    120
3 Leicestershire & Rutland   1133    973     50    110
4 Powys   1115   1005    110      0
5 Birmingham   1101    931     70    100
6 Cambridgeshire   1053    913     60     80
7 Avon   1038    888     80     70
8 Cheshire   1027    847    120     60
9 Individuals    754    754      0      0

10 North Yorkshire    367    367      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 111 Caleb Wilson 2LR 21.7 21.7 7= 83
 111 Caleb Wilson S 7.47 7.75 10.23 10.23 7 88
 111 Caleb Wilson SLJ 2.81 2.87 2.70 2.87 1 100
 112 Joshua Dawe 2LR 21.5 21.5 3= 94
 112 Joshua Dawe S 8.00 7.15 8.48 8.48 16 70
 112 Joshua Dawe STJ 7.59 7.67 7.91 7.91 8 86
 113 Daniel Fannon 2LR 23.2 23.2 23 56
 113 Daniel Fannon S 8.19 8.18 8.16 8.19 20 62
 113 Daniel Fannon STJ 7.21 6.96 7.10 7.21 15 72
 114 Dexter Moore 4LR 48.3 48.3 25 52
 114 Dexter Moore SB 76 76 16= 69
 114 Dexter Moore SLJ 2.19 2.27 2.27 2.27 21 60
 115 Logan Lester 4LR 46.6 46.6 18 66
 115 Logan Lester SB 66 66 23 56
 115 Logan Lester SLJ 2.27 2.23 2.30 2.30 18= 65
 116 Patrizio Pham Perrone 4LR 46.2 46.2 14= 73
 116 Patrizio Pham Perrone SB 70 70 21= 59
 116 Patrizio Pham Perrone STJ 7.02 6.86 7.14 7.14 16 70



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1274   1084    100     90
2 Buckinghamshire   1211   1001     90    120
3 Leicestershire & Rutland   1133    973     50    110
4 Powys   1115   1005    110      0
5 Birmingham   1101    931     70    100
6 Cambridgeshire   1053    913     60     80
7 Avon   1038    888     80     70
8 Cheshire   1027    847    120     60
9 Individuals    754    754      0      0

10 North Yorkshire    367    367      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 118 Thomas Mansfield 2LR 22.4 22.4 19 64
 118 Thomas Mansfield SB 84 84 4= 93
 118 Thomas Mansfield STJ 7.71 7.70 7.59 7.71 10 82
 119 Sacchan Wilson 2LR 28.8 28.8 24 54
 119 Sacchan Wilson SB 79 79 11= 79
 119 Sacchan Wilson SLJ 2.17 2.16 2.23 2.23 23= 55
 120 Ephraim Beya 2LR 21.9 21.9 16 70
 120 Ephraim Beya S 7.13 8.12 8.29 8.29 18 66
 120 Ephraim Beya SLJ 2.54 2.64 2.60 2.64 8 86
 121 Marcel Ewertowski 4LR 45.4 45.4 4= 92
 121 Marcel Ewertowski S 10.76 10.33 10.41 10.76 5 92
 121 Marcel Ewertowski STJ 8.30 7.97 8.23 8.30 3 96
 122 Josh Fish 4LR 44.9 44.9 2 98
 122 Josh Fish S 8.13 7.91 7.59 8.13 22 58
 122 Josh Fish STJ 7.25 7.20 7.36 7.36 13 76
 123 Alex Suart 4LR 49.1 49.1 26 50
 123 Alex Suart SB 87 87 1 100
 123 Alex Suart SLJ 2.08 2.00 2.09 2.09 28 46
 124 Oliver Crone SB 81 81



Team Results North Yorkshire (pink)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1274   1084    100     90
2 Buckinghamshire   1211   1001     90    120
3 Leicestershire & Rutland   1133    973     50    110
4 Powys   1115   1005    110      0
5 Birmingham   1101    931     70    100
6 Cambridgeshire   1053    913     60     80
7 Avon   1038    888     80     70
8 Cheshire   1027    847    120     60
9 Individuals    754    754      0      0

10 North Yorkshire    367    367      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 125 Macauley Wilson 2LR 22.5 22.5
 125 Macauley Wilson SB 71 71
 126 Adam O'Neill 2LR 22.6 22.6 20= 61
 126 Adam O'Neill S 5.48 7.46 7.20 7.46 25 52
 126 Adam O'Neill SLJ 2.15 2.16 2.15 2.16 26 50
 128 Murray Barnard 4LR 46.1 46.1 12= 77
 128 Murray Barnard SB 79 79 11= 79
 128 Murray Barnard SLJ 2.13 2.01 2.04 2.13 27 48
 129 Nathaniel Wade 2LR 22.0 22.0
 129 Nathaniel Wade SB 72 72



Team Results Cheshire (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1274   1084    100     90
2 Buckinghamshire   1211   1001     90    120
3 Leicestershire & Rutland   1133    973     50    110
4 Powys   1115   1005    110      0
5 Birmingham   1101    931     70    100
6 Cambridgeshire   1053    913     60     80
7 Avon   1038    888     80     70
8 Cheshire   1027    847    120     60
9 Individuals    754    754      0      0

10 North Yorkshire    367    367      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 132 Noah Whitlow 4LR 51.2 51.2 27 48
 132 Noah Whitlow S 6.59 6.11 5.65 6.59 27 48
 132 Noah Whitlow STJ 0.00 0.00 5.09 5.09 23 56
 133 Thomas Darbyshire 4LR 45.3 45.3 3 96
 133 Thomas Darbyshire SB 84 84 4= 93
 133 Thomas Darbyshire STJ 6.85 6.34 6.90 6.90 19 64
 134 Christian Morrell-Santana 2LR 23.0 23.0 22 58
 134 Christian Morrell-Santana S 9.48 9.52 8.64 9.52 9 84
 134 Christian Morrell-Santana SLJ 2.38 2.32 2.38 2.38 14 74
 135 Lewis Blake 2LR 22.2 22.2 17 68
 135 Lewis Blake SB 73 73 19 64
 135 Lewis Blake STJ 7.03 7.26 7.27 7.27 14 74
 137 Jack Leyfield 4LR 47.1 47.1 22 58
 137 Jack Leyfield SB 70 70 21= 59
 137 Jack Leyfield SLJ 2.21 2.23 2.20 2.23 23= 55
 138 Issac Bird 2LR 31.3 31.3 25 52
 138 Issac Bird S 3.78 3.46 3.73 3.78 28 46
 138 Issac Bird SLJ 1.51 1.29 1.29 1.51 29 44



Team Results Surrey (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1274   1084    100     90
2 Buckinghamshire   1211   1001     90    120
3 Leicestershire & Rutland   1133    973     50    110
4 Powys   1115   1005    110      0
5 Birmingham   1101    931     70    100
6 Cambridgeshire   1053    913     60     80
7 Avon   1038    888     80     70
8 Cheshire   1027    847    120     60
9 Individuals    754    754      0      0

10 North Yorkshire    367    367      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 139 Euan Workman 2LR 20.8 20.8 1 100
 139 Euan Workman SB 83 83 6 90
 139 Euan Workman STJ 8.32 8.52 8.34 8.52 2 98
 140 Harry Baxter 4LR 45.9 45.9 10= 81
 140 Harry Baxter S 10.23 10.10 11.50 11.50 3 96
 140 Harry Baxter STJ 8.06 7.87 7.63 8.06 6 90
 141 Callum Dallaway 2LR 21.7 21.7 7= 83
 141 Callum Dallaway S 9.30 0.00 9.31 9.31 13 76
 141 Callum Dallaway STJ 7.49 7.45 7.51 7.51 12 78
 142 Will Farrar 4LR 45.4 45.4 4= 92
 142 Will Farrar S 10.99 11.87 12.40 12.40 2 98
 142 Will Farrar SLJ 2.65 2.70 2.74 2.74 4= 93
 143 Noah Baker 4LR 47.5 47.5 24 54
 143 Noah Baker SB 86 86 2 98
 143 Noah Baker SLJ 2.14 2.23 2.30 2.30 18= 65
 144 Will Stevenson 2LR 21.8 21.8 13= 74
 144 Will Stevenson SB 80 80 9= 83
 144 Will Stevenson SLJ 2.56 2.64 2.72 2.72 6= 89
 145 Kuba Gawronski STJ 6.63 6.61 6.91 6.91



Team Results Avon (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1274   1084    100     90
2 Buckinghamshire   1211   1001     90    120
3 Leicestershire & Rutland   1133    973     50    110
4 Powys   1115   1005    110      0
5 Birmingham   1101    931     70    100
6 Cambridgeshire   1053    913     60     80
7 Avon   1038    888     80     70
8 Cheshire   1027    847    120     60
9 Individuals    754    754      0      0

10 North Yorkshire    367    367      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 146 Celvin Barbosa-Goa 2LR 21.7 21.7 7= 83
 146 Celvin Barbosa-Goa S 8.56 9.36 9.01 9.36 10 82
 146 Celvin Barbosa-Goa STJ 8.04 7.85 7.76 8.04 7 88
 147 Ewan Hussey 4LR 47.4 47.4 23 56
 147 Ewan Hussey SB 82 82 7 88
 147 Ewan Hussey SLJ 2.27 2.34 2.27 2.34 16 70
 148 Shay Melias 4LR 47.0 47.0 21 60
 148 Shay Melias SB 78 78 13= 75
 148 Shay Melias STJ 7.77 7.82 7.66 7.82 9 84
 149 Momin Elijadel-Suner 4LR 46.1 46.1 12= 77
 149 Momin Elijadel-Suner S 7.14 6.89 7.30 7.30 26 50
 149 Momin Elijadel-Suner STJ 6.95 6.97 0.00 6.97 17 68
 150 Winston Joseph 2LR 22.3 22.3 18 66
 150 Winston Joseph S 0.00 8.27 8.33 8.33 17 68
 150 Winston Joseph SLJ 2.17 2.33 2.26 2.33 17 68
 151 Yat Lai Lam 2LR 22.6 22.6 20= 61
 151 Yat Lai Lam SB 65 65 24 54
 151 Yat Lai Lam SLJ 2.13 2.25 0.00 2.25 22 58



Team Results Birmingham (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1274   1084    100     90
2 Buckinghamshire   1211   1001     90    120
3 Leicestershire & Rutland   1133    973     50    110
4 Powys   1115   1005    110      0
5 Birmingham   1101    931     70    100
6 Cambridgeshire   1053    913     60     80
7 Avon   1038    888     80     70
8 Cheshire   1027    847    120     60
9 Individuals    754    754      0      0

10 North Yorkshire    367    367      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 153 Adhavaith Prabhakaran 2LR 21.8 21.8 13= 74
 153 Adhavaith Prabhakaran SB 85 85 3 96
 153 Adhavaith Prabhakaran STJ 7.63 7.59 7.48 7.63 11 80
 154 Charlie Hughes 2LR 21.8 21.8 13= 74
 154 Charlie Hughes S 8.55 8.06 8.45 8.55 15 72
 154 Charlie Hughes STJ 6.87 6.91 6.62 6.91 18 66
 155 Davyn Asolaste 2LR 21.5 21.5 3= 94
 155 Davyn Asolaste SB 71 71 20 62
 155 Davyn Asolaste SLJ 2.61 2.56 2.54 2.61 10 82
 156 Calum Ashford 4LR 46.2 46.2 14= 73
 156 Calum Ashford S 8.89 9.12 8.11 9.12 14 74
 156 Calum Ashford SLJ 2.31 2.36 2.23 2.36 15 72
 157 Akorede Raheem 4LR 45.6 45.6 9 84
 157 Akorede Raheem S 9.33 8.30 0.00 9.33 12 78
 157 Akorede Raheem SLJ 2.28 0.00 0.00 2.28 20 62
 158 Muayyad Mohamed 4LR 46.4 46.4 16 70
 158 Muayyad Mohamed SB 75 75 18 66
 158 Muayyad Mohamed STJ 0.00 0.00 6.89 6.89 20 62



Team Results Powys (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1274   1084    100     90
2 Buckinghamshire   1211   1001     90    120
3 Leicestershire & Rutland   1133    973     50    110
4 Powys   1115   1005    110      0
5 Birmingham   1101    931     70    100
6 Cambridgeshire   1053    913     60     80
7 Avon   1038    888     80     70
8 Cheshire   1027    847    120     60
9 Individuals    754    754      0      0

10 North Yorkshire    367    367      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 160 Evan Lewis 2LR 21.4 21.4 2 98
 160 Evan Lewis SB 78 78 13= 75
 160 Evan Lewis STJ 6.52 6.50 6.39 6.52 22 58
 161 Shay Paul 2LR 21.5 21.5 3= 94
 161 Shay Paul S 8.16 7.89 8.06 8.16 21 60
 161 Shay Paul STJ 6.72 6.83 0.00 6.83 21 60
 163 Alfie Godsall 4LR 45.5 45.5 7= 87
 163 Alfie Godsall S 9.94 10.19 10.65 10.65 6 90
 163 Alfie Godsall SLJ 2.76 2.72 2.69 2.76 3 96
 164 Eifion Holder 4LR 44.0 44.0 1 100
 164 Eifion Holder S 10.73 10.49 10.85 10.85 4 94
 164 Eifion Holder SLJ 2.66 2.71 2.74 2.74 4= 93
 165 Joshua Jones 4LR 46.8 46.8 20 62
 165 Joshua Jones SB 80 80 9= 83
 165 Joshua Jones SLJ 2.18 2.17 2.21 2.21 25 52



Team Results Buckinghamshire (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1274   1084    100     90
2 Buckinghamshire   1211   1001     90    120
3 Leicestershire & Rutland   1133    973     50    110
4 Powys   1115   1005    110      0
5 Birmingham   1101    931     70    100
6 Cambridgeshire   1053    913     60     80
7 Avon   1038    888     80     70
8 Cheshire   1027    847    120     60
9 Individuals    754    754      0      0

10 North Yorkshire    367    367      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 167 David Onohwakpo 2LR 21.7 21.7 7= 83
 167 David Onohwakpo SB 81 81 8 86
 167 David Onohwakpo STJ 0.00 7.98 8.14 8.14 5 92
 168 Chukwudi Onyebuchi 2LR 21.7 21.7 7= 83
 168 Chukwudi Onyebuchi S 8.93 8.89 9.34 9.34 11 80
 168 Chukwudi Onyebuchi SLJ 2.74 2.76 2.85 2.85 2 98
 169 Zeyn Shillingford 2LR 21.6 21.6 6 90
 169 Zeyn Shillingford SB 76 76 16= 69
 169 Zeyn Shillingford STJ 7.54 8.15 7.98 8.15 4 94
 170 Nathan Prideaux 4LR 45.4 45.4 4= 92
 170 Nathan Prideaux S 4.93 7.90 7.24 7.90 23 56
 170 Nathan Prideaux SLJ 2.47 2.51 2.36 2.51 12 78
 171 Oladipo Akib 4LR 46.5 46.5 17 68
 171 Oladipo Akib S 6.17 7.72 7.54 7.72 24 54
 171 Oladipo Akib STJ 8.50 8.66 8.91 8.91 1 100
 172 Daniel Southgate 4LR 46.7 46.7 19 64
 172 Daniel Southgate SB 77 77 15 72
 172 Daniel Southgate SLJ 2.48 2.46 2.47 2.48 13 76



Team Results Individuals ()

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1274   1084    100     90
2 Buckinghamshire   1211   1001     90    120
3 Leicestershire & Rutland   1133    973     50    110
4 Powys   1115   1005    110      0
5 Birmingham   1101    931     70    100
6 Cambridgeshire   1053    913     60     80
7 Avon   1038    888     80     70
8 Cheshire   1027    847    120     60
9 Individuals    754    754      0      0

10 North Yorkshire    367    367      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 174 Jakub Skamla 4LR 45.9 45.9 10= 81
 174 Jakub Skamla S 9.25 8.94 9.66 9.66 8 86
 174 Jakub Skamla SLJ 2.50 2.55 2.39 2.55 11 80
 175 Riley Jones 2LR 21.7 21.7 7= 83
 175 Riley Jones S 13.67 13.15 13.89 13.89 1 100
 175 Riley Jones SLJ 0.00 2.72 2.71 2.72 6= 89
 176 Oghosa Igbinedion 4LR 45.5 45.5 7= 87
 176 Oghosa Igbinedion S 0.00 7.66 8.28 8.28 19 64
 176 Oghosa Igbinedion SLJ 2.63 2.58 2.62 2.63 9 84



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Surrey yellow 139  Euan Workman 20.8      100
2 Powys red 160  Evan Lewis 21.4       98

3= Cambridgeshire purple 112  Joshua Dawe 21.5       94
3= Birmingham black 155  Davyn Asolaste 21.5       94
3= Powys red 161  Shay Paul 21.5       94
6 Buckinghamshire grey 169  Zeyn Shillingford 21.6       90

7= Cambridgeshire purple 111  Caleb Wilson 21.7       83
7= Surrey yellow 141  Callum Dallaway 21.7       83
7= Avon green 146  Celvin Barbosa-Goa 21.7       83
7= Buckinghamshire grey 167  David Onohwakpo 21.7       83
7= Buckinghamshire grey 168  Chukwudi Onyebuchi 21.7       83
7= Individuals 175  Riley Jones 21.7       83

13= Surrey yellow 144  Will Stevenson 21.8       74
13= Birmingham black 153  Adhavaith Prabhakaran 21.8       74
13= Birmingham black 154  Charlie Hughes 21.8       74
16 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 120  Ephraim Beya 21.9       70
17 Cheshire maroon 135  Lewis Blake 22.2       68
18 Avon green 150  Winston Joseph 22.3       66
19 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 118  Thomas Mansfield 22.4       64

20= North Yorkshire pink 126  Adam O'Neill 22.6       61
20= Avon green 151  Yat Lai Lam 22.6       61
22 Cheshire maroon 134  Christian Morrell-Santana 23.0       58
23 Cambridgeshire purple 113  Daniel Fannon 23.2       56
24 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 119  Sacchan Wilson 28.8       54
25 Cheshire maroon 138  Issac Bird 31.3       52

North Yorkshire pink 125  Macauley Wilson 22.5        0
North Yorkshire pink 129  Nathaniel Wade 22.0        0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Powys red 164  Eifion Holder 44.0      100
2 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 122  Josh Fish 44.9       98
3 Cheshire maroon 133  Thomas Darbyshire 45.3       96

4= Leicestershire & Rutland blue 121  Marcel Ewertowski 45.4       92
4= Surrey yellow 142  Will Farrar 45.4       92
4= Buckinghamshire grey 170  Nathan Prideaux 45.4       92
7= Powys red 163  Alfie Godsall 45.5       87
7= Individuals 176  Oghosa Igbinedion 45.5       87
9 Birmingham black 157  Akorede Raheem 45.6       84

10= Surrey yellow 140  Harry Baxter 45.9       81
10= Individuals 174  Jakub Skamla 45.9       81
12= North Yorkshire pink 128  Murray Barnard 46.1       77
12= Avon green 149  Momin Elijadel-Suner 46.1       77
14= Cambridgeshire purple 116  Patrizio Pham Perrone 46.2       73
14= Birmingham black 156  Calum Ashford 46.2       73
16 Birmingham black 158  Muayyad Mohamed 46.4       70
17 Buckinghamshire grey 171  Oladipo Akib 46.5       68
18 Cambridgeshire purple 115  Logan Lester 46.6       66
19 Buckinghamshire grey 172  Daniel Southgate 46.7       64
20 Powys red 165  Joshua Jones 46.8       62
21 Avon green 148  Shay Melias 47.0       60
22 Cheshire maroon 137  Jack Leyfield 47.1       58
23 Avon green 147  Ewan Hussey 47.4       56
24 Surrey yellow 143  Noah Baker 47.5       54
25 Cambridgeshire purple 114  Dexter Moore 48.3       52
26 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 123  Alex Suart 49.1       50
27 Cheshire maroon 132  Noah Whitlow 51.2       48



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 04 Cheshire maroon 1:29.4 0.0 1:29.4    120.0
2 08 Powys red 1:29.9 0.0 1:29.9    110.0
3 05 Surrey yellow 1:30.5 0.0 1:30.5    100.0
4 09 Buckinghamshire grey 1:31.5 0.0 1:31.5     90.0
5 06 Avon green 1:34.2 0.0 1:34.2     80.0
6 07 Birmingham black 1:37.3 0.0 1:37.3     70.0
7 01 Cambridgeshire purple 1:37.7 0.0 1:37.7     60.0
8 02 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 1:43.1 0.0 1:43.1     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 09 Buckinghamshire grey 1:23.9 0.0 1:23.9    120.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 1:25.1 0.0 1:25.1    110.0
3 07 Birmingham black 1:25.4 0.0 1:25.4    100.0
4 05 Surrey yellow 1:25.6 0.0 1:25.6     90.0
5 01 Cambridgeshire purple 1:27.3 0.0 1:27.3     80.0
6 06 Avon green 1:29.5 0.0 1:29.5     70.0
7 04 Cheshire maroon 1:40.8 0.0 1:40.8     60.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Individuals 175  Riley Jones 13.89      100
2 Surrey yellow 142  Will Farrar 12.40       98
3 Surrey yellow 140  Harry Baxter 11.50       96
4 Powys red 164  Eifion Holder 10.85       94
5 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 121  Marcel Ewertowski 10.76       92
6 Powys red 163  Alfie Godsall 10.65       90
7 Cambridgeshire purple 111  Caleb Wilson 10.23       88
8 Individuals 174  Jakub Skamla 9.66       86
9 Cheshire maroon 134  Christian Morrell-Santana 9.52       84

10 Avon green 146  Celvin Barbosa-Goa 9.36       82
11 Buckinghamshire grey 168  Chukwudi Onyebuchi 9.34       80
12 Birmingham black 157  Akorede Raheem 9.33       78
13 Surrey yellow 141  Callum Dallaway 9.31       76
14 Birmingham black 156  Calum Ashford 9.12       74
15 Birmingham black 154  Charlie Hughes 8.55       72
16 Cambridgeshire purple 112  Joshua Dawe 8.48       70
17 Avon green 150  Winston Joseph 8.33       68
18 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 120  Ephraim Beya 8.29       66
19 Individuals 176  Oghosa Igbinedion 8.28       64
20 Cambridgeshire purple 113  Daniel Fannon 8.19       62
21 Powys red 161  Shay Paul 8.16       60
22 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 122  Josh Fish 8.13       58
23 Buckinghamshire grey 170  Nathan Prideaux 7.90       56
24 Buckinghamshire grey 171  Oladipo Akib 7.72       54
25 North Yorkshire pink 126  Adam O'Neill 7.46       52
26 Avon green 149  Momin Elijadel-Suner 7.30       50
27 Cheshire maroon 132  Noah Whitlow 6.59       48
28 Cheshire maroon 138  Issac Bird 3.78       46



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points
1 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 123  Alex Suart 87      100
2 Surrey yellow 143  Noah Baker 86       98
3 Birmingham black 153  Adhavaith Prabhakaran 85       96

4= Leicestershire & Rutland blue 118  Thomas Mansfield 84       93
4= Cheshire maroon 133  Thomas Darbyshire 84       93
6 Surrey yellow 139  Euan Workman 83       90
7 Avon green 147  Ewan Hussey 82       88
8 Buckinghamshire grey 167  David Onohwakpo 81       86

9= Surrey yellow 144  Will Stevenson 80       83
9= Powys red 165  Joshua Jones 80       83

11= Leicestershire & Rutland blue 119  Sacchan Wilson 79       79
11= North Yorkshire pink 128  Murray Barnard 79       79
13= Avon green 148  Shay Melias 78       75
13= Powys red 160  Evan Lewis 78       75
15 Buckinghamshire grey 172  Daniel Southgate 77       72

16= Cambridgeshire purple 114  Dexter Moore 76       69
16= Buckinghamshire grey 169  Zeyn Shillingford 76       69
18 Birmingham black 158  Muayyad Mohamed 75       66
19 Cheshire maroon 135  Lewis Blake 73       64
20 Birmingham black 155  Davyn Asolaste 71       62

21= Cambridgeshire purple 116  Patrizio Pham Perrone 70       59
21= Cheshire maroon 137  Jack Leyfield 70       59
23 Cambridgeshire purple 115  Logan Lester 66       56
24 Avon green 151  Yat Lai Lam 65       54

Leicestershire & Rutland blue 124  Oliver Crone 81        0
North Yorkshire pink 125  Macauley Wilson 71        0
North Yorkshire pink 129  Nathaniel Wade 72        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Cambridgeshire purple 111  Caleb Wilson 2.87      100
2 Buckinghamshire grey 168  Chukwudi Onyebuchi 2.85       98
3 Powys red 163  Alfie Godsall 2.76       96

4= Surrey yellow 142  Will Farrar 2.74       93
4= Powys red 164  Eifion Holder 2.74       93
6= Surrey yellow 144  Will Stevenson 2.72       89
6= Individuals 175  Riley Jones 2.72       89
8 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 120  Ephraim Beya 2.64       86
9 Individuals 176  Oghosa Igbinedion 2.63       84

10 Birmingham black 155  Davyn Asolaste 2.61       82
11 Individuals 174  Jakub Skamla 2.55       80
12 Buckinghamshire grey 170  Nathan Prideaux 2.51       78
13 Buckinghamshire grey 172  Daniel Southgate 2.48       76
14 Cheshire maroon 134  Christian Morrell-Santana 2.38       74
15 Birmingham black 156  Calum Ashford 2.36       72
16 Avon green 147  Ewan Hussey 2.34       70
17 Avon green 150  Winston Joseph 2.33       68

18= Cambridgeshire purple 115  Logan Lester 2.30       65
18= Surrey yellow 143  Noah Baker 2.30       65
20 Birmingham black 157  Akorede Raheem 2.28       62
21 Cambridgeshire purple 114  Dexter Moore 2.27       60
22 Avon green 151  Yat Lai Lam 2.25       58

23= Leicestershire & Rutland blue 119  Sacchan Wilson 2.23       55
23= Cheshire maroon 137  Jack Leyfield 2.23       55
25 Powys red 165  Joshua Jones 2.21       52
26 North Yorkshire pink 126  Adam O'Neill 2.16       50
27 North Yorkshire pink 128  Murray Barnard 2.13       48
28 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 123  Alex Suart 2.09       46
29 Cheshire maroon 138  Issac Bird 1.51       44



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2025 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 12 Apr 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points
1 Buckinghamshire grey 171  Oladipo Akib 8.91      100
2 Surrey yellow 139  Euan Workman 8.52       98
3 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 121  Marcel Ewertowski 8.30       96
4 Buckinghamshire grey 169  Zeyn Shillingford 8.15       94
5 Buckinghamshire grey 167  David Onohwakpo 8.14       92
6 Surrey yellow 140  Harry Baxter 8.06       90
7 Avon green 146  Celvin Barbosa-Goa 8.04       88
8 Cambridgeshire purple 112  Joshua Dawe 7.91       86
9 Avon green 148  Shay Melias 7.82       84

10 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 118  Thomas Mansfield 7.71       82
11 Birmingham black 153  Adhavaith Prabhakaran 7.63       80
12 Surrey yellow 141  Callum Dallaway 7.51       78
13 Leicestershire & Rutland blue 122  Josh Fish 7.36       76
14 Cheshire maroon 135  Lewis Blake 7.27       74
15 Cambridgeshire purple 113  Daniel Fannon 7.21       72
16 Cambridgeshire purple 116  Patrizio Pham Perrone 7.14       70
17 Avon green 149  Momin Elijadel-Suner 6.97       68
18 Birmingham black 154  Charlie Hughes 6.91       66
19 Cheshire maroon 133  Thomas Darbyshire 6.90       64
20 Birmingham black 158  Muayyad Mohamed 6.89       62
21 Powys red 161  Shay Paul 6.83       60
22 Powys red 160  Evan Lewis 6.52       58
23 Cheshire maroon 132  Noah Whitlow 5.09       56

Surrey yellow 145  Kuba Gawronski 6.91        0


